SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Appel to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1076 by Representative Schroder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 21 proposed by the Senate Committee on Education
to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1076 by Representative Schroder and adopted by the Senate
on May 26, 2014, on page 3, line 24, between "required" and "program" change "financial
<u>aid</u>" to "grant"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 21 proposed by the Senate Committee on Education
to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1076 by Representative Schroder and adopted by the Senate
on May 26, 2014, on page 3, delete lines 34 through 41, and insert the following:

10

"(c) The form will contain the following:

11(i) A statement notifying the student's parent or legal guardian exactly what12items of student information will be collected and that disclosure of the student13information collected will be restricted to Louisiana postsecondary educational14institutions and the Office of Student Financial Assistance to be used solely for the15purpose of processing applications for admission and for state and federal financial16aid.

17(ii) A statement whereby a student's parent or legal guardian acknowledges18that failure to provide written consent for the collection and disclosure of the19student's information as provided in this Subsection may result in delays or may20prevent successful application for admission to a postsecondary educational21institution and for state and federal student financial aid. This statement shall be22displayed prominently and shall be printed in bold type."

(4) The governing authority of each public school, each Louisiana
 postsecondary educational institution, and the Office of Student Financial Assistance
 shall destroy all data collected for purposes of this Subsection not later than five
 years after the student graduates, unless otherwise required by state or federal law
 or regulation."